PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
DOCUMENT NO. ENS000159550
DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY DESIGNED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
TFE10201DG Series Sandy Peng James Shawn Yeh
TITLE : TFE10201DG Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.

B                                                                                              I-FM-04-41
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
2. Explanation of Part Number
                                                              —  T F E 1 0 2 0 1
1 2 3
1：TFE：Thin Film ESD Suppressor
2：Single element
3：Chip size:0201
4：Max Rated voltage,VDC=6,12,15, 24, 30
5：”B0”： Model Code , Pb Free
6：Inpaq Control Code
V x
4 5
B x 0
6
DG
3. Circuit Symbol
TITLE : TFE10201DG Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000159550
SPEC REV.: A2 Page 3 of 10
                      www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-41
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
4. Construction & Dimensions
4.1 Substrate : Ceramic (Alumina)
4.2. End termination : Ag/Ni/Sn
4.3. Construction & Dimension :
W
L
H
B
Unit: mm
Chip size L W H B
0201 0.62±0.05 0.32±0.03 0.3±0.05 0.165±0.05
TITLE : TFE10201DG Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000159550
SPEC REV.: A2 Page 4 of 10
                      www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-41
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
5. Performance Characteristics
Characteristic Symbol Unit TFE10201
Rated voltage (Max) VDC V 6 12 15 24 30
   Typical.
Leakage current IL µA 0.01
Trigger voltage Vt V 300
Clamping voltage Vc V 20
Capacitance, @1MHz Cp pF 0.05
ESD voltage capability,
Contact discharge mode
 kV 8
ESD voltage capability, Air
discharge mode
 kV 15
Response time  ns 1(Max)
ESD withstand pulses  pulses 1000
Rated voltage - IL measurement rated voltage
Vt – measurement by using Transmission Line Pulse (TLP)
Vc –measurement by using Transmission Line Pulse (TLP)
Cp – Device capacitance measured with 1Vrms
TITLE : TFE10201DG Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000159550
SPEC REV.: A2 Page 5 of 10
                      www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-41
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
6. General specifications